 Tel  +41 (0)31 838 55 77 www.comat.ch
COMAT AG   BERNSTR. 4   CH-3076 WORB Fax  +41 (0)31 838 55 99 info@comat.ch
CMC1_DB_e.docx Comat Motorcontroller CMC1 55082-02-57-401
06.07.2011 Bd, Cp Datasheet 1/5
Comat Motorcontroller CMC1
1 Features
 Power supply DC 12…24 V
 Motor current 10 A in continuous duty, temporary 20 A

The CMC1 complies with the applicable DIN standard 43880 and has an installation dimension of 14 mm.
Technical specification is subject to change without previous notice.
3 Order designation
Comat Motorcontroller  CMC1/DC12-24V
4  Connection diagram
Terminal Function
I1 Input 1
I2 Input 2
GND Ground of control signals
Q1 Output 1
Q2 Output 2
+, - Power supply
Galvanic separation between inputs, power supply and
outputs.
 Tel  +41 (0)31 838 55 77 www.comat.ch
COMAT AG   BERNSTR. 4   CH-3076 WORB Fax  +41 (0)31 838 55 99 info@comat.ch
CMC1_DB_e.docx Comat Motorcontroller CMC1 55082-02-57-401
06.07.2011 Bd, Cp Datasheet 2/5
5 Function description
When triggering an input I1 or I2, the motor is moving forward or backward. The time slots for the acceleration and
the deceleration are adjustable by the two potentiometers. Exceeding current or torque peaks are avoided due to
controlled acceleration and deceleration. The voltage at the load is adjusted very low-loss by pulse width
modulation. The power output stage is protected against short-circuit and overheating. Errors are displayed by
LED.
5.1 Operation with acceleration and deceleration ramp (Motors)
Ramp time t > 0 s
When triggering the input I1, the voltage on output Q1 will be raised to
the nominal value linearly during the preset time slot. The motor is
accelerated to full speed.
If input I1 is switched off, the voltage at output Q1 is shut down linearly to
zero during the preset time slot. The motor is decelerated to a halt.
When triggering the input I2, the voltage on output Q2 will be raised to
the nominal value linearly during the preset time slot. The motor is
accelerated to full speed.
If input I2 is switched off, the voltage at output Q2 is shut down linearly to
zero during the preset time slot. The motor is decelerated to a halt.
5.2 Normal activation and deactivation (Lamps, electromagnets)
Ramp time t = 0 s
Triggering the input I1 switches on the output Q1 (e.g. electromagnet)
immediately.
If the input I1 is de-energized, the output Q1 is instantly switched off.
Triggering the input I2 switches on the output Q2 (e.g. electromagnet)
immediately.
If the input I2 is de-energized, the output Q2 is instantly switched off.
U
I2
Q2
LED IN2
U
I1
Q1
LED IN1
U
I2
Q2
LED IN2
t t
U
I1
Q1
LED IN1
t t
 Tel  +41 (0)31 838 55 77 www.comat.ch
COMAT AG   BERNSTR. 4   CH-3076 WORB Fax  +41 (0)31 838 55 99 info@comat.ch
CMC1_DB_e.docx Comat Motorcontroller CMC1 55082-02-57-401
06.07.2011 Bd, Cp Datasheet 3/5
6 Specifications
6.1 General data
6.1.1 Mechanical data
Housing System DIN
Outside dimension (W x H x D):   14 x 90 x 63 mm